
Deoision No. /1'%0. t". ' • 

. In the Mat·tar of the Application of ) 
CAPI1:'.At-SAC!WWTO 1'R.-l.NSYER V.AJ:{ AND ) 
STORAGE CO. :for "omission. to issue ) 
notea and to encUmber real prop~rty.) 

BY TEE CO~3SIOn; 

O?INIO·N 

In thiS appl~oat1on Ca~1tal-Saoraoonto ~rans~er Van and 

Storage Co. asks the Railroad Commission to make an order authorizing 

it 

1. To exeout.:and deliver to Cali~o~a Trust and Savings 

Bank & deed of trust co:vering the north one half of lots 1. 2, 3. and 

." in the blook bounded by 20th and 21st and "R" and "3" Streets 1n 

the City of Saoramento, to secure the paym~t of a $50,000.00 note. 

and 

2. To execute sud deliver to CeJ.ifom1& Tra.st and Sa.Vings 

:Ba:ak its promissory note in the prinOI:paJ. amount of $50,000.00 pay-. "\, 

able one yoar atter date Wit:a. interest at six percent. :por annum, 

and 

3.' To execute and deliver to F.e.Warren a mortgage on the 

net 53-1/3 feet of lot 3 in the block bounded by "I" and "J" and 
.. 

20th and 21st Streets in the City of Sa.cramento, to SOC'lrG the pay-

lDl'lt of &. $3,000.00 note. and 

4. To execute and. deliver to :9'.C.';a.rren a promissory note .in 

the princ1pal amount of $3,000.00 paya.ble three y~s e.:f'ter d.ate With 

interest at seven ;percent. :.0 er mm'Um. 
1-

7 



, .' 
A ~ub11c hearing in this matter was held before ~er 

Satterwhite in Saoramento. 

Cap1tal-SaOratlento TrEJ.:lsfer Van ana. Storag'e Co. is engaged 

in & warehouse and general transfer businesS in 5nd about the City 

of Saoram6nto. The company =eports its gross revenues for the year 
';':;1 . 

end1Ilg Deoem'ber 31" 1922 at ~7 .. 947.73 and. for the year end.1ng Decem-

ber 3l, 1923 at $69,721.48. After paying opers:tmg expenses and 

taxes and ~rov1d1n8 for depreciation it reports gross corporate in-

come for 1922 a.t $6,925.78 and for 1923 ~~8.650.12. Deducting ~n.t:e;r&$t 

charge8 the oompany reports net income for 1922 at $2,909.74 and tor 

1923 at ~,033.2o.. Ap:plioant reports its a.ssets and. liabilities 

as of March l, ~924 as fo11o'lls:-

ASSETS 

Fix.,d cap1 tal ...................... j,..lJ.66 ,145.05 
Cash ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 3.480430 
Stock and bonds •••••••••••••••••• 500.00 
.AC:'counts rece1vable .................... 13,558.20 
B:fns receivable •••• ............... 1,250.00 
Oihor current assets ••••••••••••• 4,4l4.89 

TO TAI. ASSETS • • • • • ~:l89JZ48.44 

LIA'BILITIES 

Capital stock •••••••••••••••••••• 
Bills (notes) p~able •••••••••• 
Accounts payable •••••••••••••••• 
Rezerve fordeprec1ation .~ •••••• 
Surpl.u8 •••••••••••••••••••••••• (,. 

TOTAL LIAB:cLI!CIES • 

~1.00,ooo.oo 
54,200.00 
l,725.37 

26jt9'70.50 
6,452.57 

. . . . . $1.89,348.44 

O~ the bills ~~able $51,200.00 are re~ort&d held by Cali­

fornia Trust and Sa'V1ngs Bs:ak and $3,000.00 by F.C.Warren. Of the 

$61,200.00 of "oUls payable $50,,000.00 were repo:'ted issued during 

1920 to ~~ in part for the construction of a five story concrete 

f1reproo~ storage bUilding 80 x 80 feet in d~en~ion. the total cost 

-2-

8 



('. 

• ,t 

of. ~wh1oh is said to have been :J;72.000.00. ~~e note in favor of 

F.O.Warren was issued it appears a.uring 1922 to re:f'll.nd an indeb'tecl­

ne8S or1g1nal.l.Y incurred about seven years ago to pay in part the 

ooato-i a two sto(t"jr brick wareilouse 53-1/3 x 90 feet 1%1 d1:llension. : 

the total original cost of whicil is' reported at $4,500.00. 

Applicant now proposes to re~d the $50,000.00 indebted­

ness iD.:favor ot Csl1:fornis. Trust and SaV"'.L!lgs :Bank and. the :~.OOO.OO 

indebt.dn ... 1n favor of F.O.Warren thro'll.gh the issue o:! new notes, 

. seoured by mortgage or ~eed of trust of certain of its properties. 

The note for $50,000.00 Will bear interest at six percent., will 

mature one year after da.te" and Will be secured by deed ot trust, 

while the $3,000.00 note ~ bear interest a~ seven percent •• will 

mature three years after date and Will be secured by mortgage. A 

oop7 of the deed ot trust and a copy' of tile mortgage are attached 
. . 

to the applioation and appear to be in form satisfactory to the 

Commission. 

. 
Capi tal-Sacr80.ento Transfer Van and Storage Co.. having ap-

plied to the Railroad Commission for permission to execute a. d.eed 

of trust and & mortgage and to issue ~o notes in the aggregate ~ount 

of $53.000.00. 8. :9ublic hearing haVing been held. and.. the ?..ailroad 

Comm18s~on being of the opinion that tho application should be granted 

as~roV1d.ed herein, and .that the money, property or la.bor to be pro­

oured or 1'&10. for th;t"ough tho execution of such deod of tl"'\lZt and 

mortgage and the issue ot such notes is re~uired b~ applicant for tho 

p~o8ea specified herein, and that the e~end1tures tor such pur-

poses are not in wAole or in part reasonably charg.eable to o:9orat1ng 

expense or to incom~, 

. 3-



Storage co,. be. and. it ,is horeby. 9.uthorized. to execute s. d.eed of 

• trust and a. mortgage substantially in the same fo:m 8,S those a.ttached. 

to ,the applioation and marked EXhibits C and D respectivelY. 

IT IS HERE3Y FURTHER ORDERED that Capital-Sacramento Transfer 

" Van and Storage Co. be, and. it is hereby ~ au.thorized to execute and 

deliver to California. Trust and Savings Ee.:::lk ita one year 3ix pe:-cent. 

note in the :pr1nc'1:p8.l smO'llnt of $50,000.00 anti. to execute and. deliver 

to 1.C.Ws.r~en' ita three year seven yercent. pX'omissory note in the 

principal amount of :;i:z,OOO.OO. 

Tho authority herein granted. is subject to further conditions 

,a8 follows:-

1. ~he authority herein granted to execute a deed of trust 

and a mortgage is for the purpose of this proceed­

ing only and is gran:ted only in so far as thiS Com­

mission has ju:-isdiction under the ter.ma of the Pub­

liC Utilities Act ~d is not intended as an approval 

of such deed of trust and mortgage as to such other 

legal requ1r l,ments to which said. deed of trust a.nd 

mortgage csy be zubject. 

2. The notes here1ll authorized sha.ll be issued to refund 

the indobtedne33 of like amount to Which referenco 

is made in the foregoing opinion. 

3. Applicant shall keep such reoord o£ ~he issue and de­

livery of the notes herein authorized as Will enable 

it to £11e a veri£1ed report thereo~ within 30 

d~a a£ter ~ch 1s3ne and de11very~ as requ1red by 

the Railroad Commission's General Order No. 24, 

which order in so far as ap~11cable. is made 8 part 

of thiS o:-der. 



4. The authority here~ granted Will become effective 

when applicant haz paid the fee prescribed by 

Section 57 of the Public ITtilities Act, which 

fee is $53'.00. Tho notes must be issued on 

or be~ore June 30, 1924. 

DATED at Za.....,. Prancisco. Cali!ornia. this 111"'- dq 
of A.pril. 1924. 


